on 16.12.2025 and will be opened immediately     thereafter                   

at the office of Manager Procurement, in the presence of the authorized only one 

representative of the bidder who chose to attend. 

9. Bids shall be valid up to 03.03.2026 

10. All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security of Rs. 98,000.00 (Rupees Ninety-Eight   

Thousand only) Bid Security shall be valid up to 31.03.2026 

11. Any of the following party who wishes to submit a bid, shall register himself at the 

Department of Registrar of Companies www.drc.gov.lk (e-ROC) as per the Public Contracts 

Act, No. 03 of 1987 for every public contract value exceeding Sri Lankan Rupees Five

[...]

qualification with at least five years of experience 

in blast cleaning and painting of large steel 

structures using two-component epoxy paints 

within the last five years.  

16.  Bid Security  The amount of Bid Security shall be for an amount 

of Rs. 98,000.00 (Sri Lanka Rupees Ninety-

Eight Thousand only) (without VAT) from a 

reputed commercial bank. 

The Tender Guarantee should be in one of the 

following forms 

a. A receipt for cash deposit paid to the 

Accountant, Ceylon Petroleum Storage 

Terminals Limited, 1st Floor, New 

Administration   Building, Oil Installation,